

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मसौढ़ी।

पत्रांक 392 (3FL) मसौढ़ी.

दिनांक 27.03.2023

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल मसौढ़ी

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी,
ब्राडा पटना।

विषय:- MMGSY NDB (BRICS) के चल रहे कार्यों हेतु अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में इस प्रमंडल के अंतर्गत MMGSY NDB (BRICS) कार्य हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में पथ-वार निधि कि अधियाचना की गई है जिसकी कुल राशी 140,06,200/- रुपये है।

अतः विषांयकित मद में इस प्रमंडल अन्तर्गत कुल 140,06,200/- (एक करोड़ चालीस लाख छह हजार दो सौ) मात्र का आवंटन करने कि कृपा कि जाये।

विश्वासभाजन

27.03.23

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मसौढ़ी।

27.3.23

FORM GFR 19-A
(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of 27.03.2023
MMGSY NDB BRICS

PIU- Masaurhi

Sl.No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. lacs)	Particulars
1	Previous Allotment Received add: Lt no. 373 dt. 21.10.2022 (Allotment Surrender Lt no. 223 dt 28.01.2022 Rs. 0.79131)	365.32853 <u>142.88058</u>	508.20911	Certified that out of Rs. 508.20911 Lac received during the years 2020-21 in favour of Ex. Engineer , RWD Bihar, Masaurhi a sum of Rs.506.86087 /-lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NDB BRICS Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 1.34824 remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total :		508.20911	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.

3. Physical Progress achieved :-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD works

[Signature]
 27/03/23
 B.A.O
 Works Division,
 Rural Works Department

[Signature]
 27.03.23
 Executive Engineer,
 Works Division,
 Rural Works Department
 Masaurhi

27.3.23

Rural Works Department

Works Division Masaurhi

MMGSY NDB (BRICS)- Allotment Requisition Format

Sno.	Year	Name of the Road (English)	Length	Name Of Contractor	Administrative Approval	Agreement		Agreement Date	Allotment Received	Expenditure	Value of Measurement (Rs.)	Current Demand	Remarks
					Amount (In Lacs.)	Main Work Amount (Lac.)	Maintenance						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	12	13	14=13-10	15
1	2020-21	Chata PMGSY path(DOS A) to Chata	0.670	Bajinath Nirman India Pvt Ltd	62.55200	57.61594	6.23295	09.06.2021	0.00000	0	36.85260	36.85260	
2	2020-21	Kajichak to LD21	1.280	Bajinath Nirman India Pvt Ltd	84.95000	76.17655	12.66013	09.06.2021	32.42107	32.08625	72.30453	39.88346	
3	2020-21	Lalumathia to LD47	1.450	Bajinath Nirman India Pvt Ltd	112.19600	104.29632	11.83875	09.06.2021	39.06876	39.06876	102.3947	63.32594	
					259.698	238.08881	30.73183		71.48983	71.155	211.55183	140.06200	

DAO
RWD WORKS DIVISION MASAUHRI

Executive Engineer
RWD WORKS DIVISION MASAUHRI
27.2.23

4.

Lalumathia to L047

Length 1.450 (Masaurhi)

Deepak Nirman India Pvt. Ltd.

Managing Director

SA -

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Masaurhi

26	Head wall in Brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) in substructure complete excepting pointing and plastering, as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1204	121.02	cum	5719.68	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen And Paise Sixty Eight Only	602195.67
27	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP3 (600 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling; concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets clauses 1106	7.50	mt	2658.55	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight And Paise Fifty Five Only	19939.10
28	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP3 (1X1000 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling; concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets clauses 1106	30.00	mt	3779.08	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Eight Only	113372.40
29	Plastering with CM 1:4 Plastering with CM 1:4 5mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204	152.54	sqm	443.65	Rupees One Hundred Forty Three And Paise Sixty Five Only	21912.37
30	Painting on Concrete/Steel Surfaces with Epox approved brand on concrete/steel surfaces after through cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	152.54	sqm	100.17	Rupees One Hundred And Paise Seventeen Only	15279.93
31	Construction Cost					
32	GST -12%				9047515.00	9040971.64
33	Labour -1%				1085102.00	1084916.60
34	Total Construction Cost				90475.00	90409.72
35	Maintenance for 1st year	1.00	Year	61964.00	Rupees Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Four Only	10216297.95
36	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	171814.03	Rupees One Lakh(s) Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen And Paise Three Only	61964.00
37	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	388119.20	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred Nineteen And Paise Twenty Only	171314.03
38	Maintenance for 4th year	1.00	Year	179842.37	Rupees One Lakh(s) Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two And Paise Thirty Seven Only	388119.20
39	Maintenance for 5th year	1.00	Year	395423.57	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Fifty Seven Only	179842.37
40	Maintenance Cost					395423.57
41	GST Cost					1197163.17
42	Labour Cess					143559.58
43	Total Maintenance Cost					11971.63
44	Seigniorage Fee					1352794.38
45	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					167377.00
46	Quoted Rate in Words					11743863.33
47	Quoted Amount					11736469.33
48	Quoted Rate in Words					44736469.33
49	Quoted Amount					11736469.00

APPROVED AS CORRECTED

Rupees One Crore Seventeen Lakh(s) Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine Only

Estimator
R.W.D.
Muncke Circle Pains

Boopathi Narman Indira Pvt. Ltd.
R.W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi